LLC, Third-Party Defendant, et al.” 
Plaintiffs allege in part that Defen-
dants breached warranties and a 
contract resulting from the allegedly 
defective construction of a house and   
that Plaintiffs are claiming damages 
in an amount in excess of Seventy 
Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00). 
Third-Party Plaintiff, 

The Wright Group, Inc., alleges that 
Third-Party Defendant, Old Town 
Construction, LLC, performed certain 
of the allegedly defective construc-
tion work and it seeks indemnity from 
Third-Party Defendant, Old Town 
Construction, LLC, for any and all